Reference: FOIL.ICB-2324/284

Subject: Targeted Lung Health Checks (TLHC)

NHS

Bristol, North Somerset
and South Gloucestershire

Integrated Care Board

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION

RESPONSE

| am requesting further information regarding the organisation's
programme of work around targeted lung health checks (TLHC).
Can you please respond to the following:
1. Do you have a TLHC programme running in your system?
If Yes :
a. Where is this located
b. Who delivers the contract
c. What is the expiry date of this contract2.Do you
plan to mobilise a TLHC service within the next 12
months?

2. Does the ICS/ICB/System currently have plans to mobilise
a TLHC service within the next 12 months(if not already
done)?

3. Who is the person responsible for this programme/area?

1.Yes, TLHC programme is being delivered in BNSSG

a.

This is currently being delivered in a number of PCN
(Primary Care Network) areas including: Swift, Northern
Arc and Bristol Inner City

The contract is between Somerset, Wiltshire, Avon &
Gloucestershire (SWAG) Cancer Alliance and InHealth
BNSSG does not hold the contract so is unable to
answer this. Please contact the Targeted Lung Health
Check Programme Team at Somerset, Wiltshire, Avon &
Gloucestershire (SWAG) Cancer Alliance*

2. N/A already in delivery

3.The programme is not led by BNSSG ICB - please contact the
Targeted Lung Health Check Programme Team at Somerset,
Wiltshire, Avon & Gloucestershire (SWAG) Cancer Alliance*

*https://www.swagcanceralliance.nhs.uk/about-us/contact-us/

england.swagca@nhs.net

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 6 November 2023 and has been approved for release by Dr Joanne
Medhurst, Chief Medical Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.
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